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Background

The National Education Policy 2020 stated “Teachers will undergo rigorous training in learner-centric
pedagogy and on how to become high-quality online content creators themselves using online
teaching platforms and tools. There will be emphasis on the teacher’s role in facilitating active student
engagement with the content and with each other” (pp 59). To address important issues on capacity
building to teachers for their consistent knowledge and skill updation to meet the global competencies
in the fast-growing technologies in pedagogy of various disciplines, inter discipline and
multidiscipline courses. IGNOU developed IDP based on NEP 2020 in which development of
processional start term course and capacity building is one of the major components to enhance the
teachers competencies towards new development in the education sector. STRIDE has planned many
such professional short-term courses and capacity building programmes to meet NEP 2020
requirements,

IGNOU offering 34 online programmes and many online courses on SWAYAM with support of e-
content, online academic counselling, e-assessment and asynchronous interaction. This is the right
time to measure, collect, analyses the data about learners and their contexts, for purposes of
understanding and improving learning and solving their problems to reduce the dropouts. In this
context, STRIDE is organising workshop on learning analytics in online learning for the faculty of
IGNOU.

Objectives

The workshop objectives of this two day programme are to:

e Describe initiatives on learning analytics in IGNOU.,

¢ Explain the role of Google Analytics in the field of education.

¢ Discuss the use of learning analytics tools in online learning.

e Describe the predictive analytics in online learning.

e Explain machine learning and demonstrate the use of machine learning tools.
Venue

The two-day programme was held through online using Google Meet platform.

Date
01-02 March, 2022

Participants
Teachers and Academics from various Schools/Centres/Cells/Institute of IGNOU are proposed to join
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Methodology

This training is awareness and capacity building programme to the faculty of IGNOU on
Learning Analytics in Online Learning. The methodology of the programme will be
presentation on the concept of Learning Analytics, Predictive Analytics, Machine Learning
and Tools etc. followed by interaction among resource persons and participants.

Workshop Coordinators
Dr. G. Mythili
Deputy Director, STRIDE, IGNOU

gmythili@ignou.ac.in

Dr. Amiteshwar Ratra
Associate Professor, STRIDE, IGNOU
amiteshwar@ignou.ac.in

External Resource Person (s)

Prof. Ramkumar Rajendran

IIT Bombay
Sh. Daevesh Singh
IIT Bombay
Antony Prakash
IIT Bombay
Debarshi Nath
IIT Bombay W
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Workshop on ‘NEP 2020: Learning Analytics in Online Learning’
For the faculty of IGNOU

(Through online Mode)

01-02 March 2022

Participants List

IGNOU Hagrs.
S.No. Name Designation School/ Email ID
Division
1 Dr. Niradhar Dey Associate Professor SOE niradhar@ignou.ac.in
B Dr. Elizabeth Kuruvilla | Assistant Professor SOE elizakuruvilla@ignou.ac.in
3 Dr. Ajith Kumar C Assistant Professor SOE ajithchalil@ignou.ac.in
4 Dr. Reeta Devi Assistant Professor (Sr. Scale) | SOH reetadevi@ignou.ac.in
5 Dr. Anika Sulania Assistant Professor SOH anikasulania@ignou.ac.in
6 Dr. Shikha Rai Assistant Professor SOJNMS | shikharai@ignou.ac.in
7 Dr. Seema Kalra Assistant Professor SOS seemakalra@ignou.ac.in
8 Dr. Grace Nemching Assistant Professor SOEDS gdnemching@ignou.ac.in
9 Dr. Nisha Verghese Assistant Professor SOEDS | linunisha@hotmail.com
10 Dr. Geetika Johry Assistant Professor SOVET | geetikajohry@ignou.ac.in
11 Dr. Indrani Lahiri ARD COE indranilahiri@ignou.ac.in
12 Prof.P.V.Suresh Professor SOCIS | directorsocis@ignou.ac.in
13 Prof. Ashish Agarwal | Director SOET | ashisha@ignou.ac.in
14 Prof. N.Venkateshwarlu | Professor SOET nvenkateshwarlu2008@ignou.ac.in
15 Dr Sanjay Agrawal Associate Professor SOET sanjay.agrawal@ignou.ac.in
16 Prof. P.Srinivas Kumar | Professor SOET srinivask@ignou.ac.in
17 | Dr. Radhika Assistant Professor SOPVA | radhika@jignou.ac.in
18 Dr. Mallika Banerjee Assistant Professor SOPVA | mallikabanerjee@ignou.ac.in
19 Dr. Sujata Santosh Assistant Director NCIDE sujata.santosh(@ignou.ac.in
20 Dr.K. Gowthaman Deputy Director COE owthaman@ignou.ac.in
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IGNOU Regional Centres
S.No. Name Designation Regional Email ID
Centre
I Dr. Sasicoumar Brumot ARD Nagpur shashikumarb@ignou.ac.in
12 Dr. O.P. Tiwari ARD Bhagalpur optiwari@ignou.ac.in
3_ Dr. Nurul Hasan ARD Port Blair nurulhasan@ignou.ac.in
4 Dr. S. Mohanty Sr. RD Ranchi rcranchi@ignou.ac.in
5 Dr. Mayonmi Shimray RD (I/C) Kohima mshimray@ignou.ac.in
6 Dr. M. Shanmugam ARD Bangalore ard-shanmugam@ignou.ac.in
& | Dr. Kasturi S. Pesala ARD Bangalore kasturipesala@ignou.ac.in
8 | Dr. G Anbalagan ARD Madurai ganbalagan@ignou.ac.in
9 Dr. Rupal M. Kubavat RD (1/C) Rajkot rupalkubavat@ignou.ac.in
10 Dr Anjana ARD Noida anjana@ignou.ac.in
1 Dr. Pravat Kumar Jena ARD Bhubaneswer | Rkiena@ignou.ac.in
12 Dr. K. Ramesh ' DD Hyderabad drkramesh@jignou.ac.in
13 . Dr. P.M. Sowjanya ARD Hyderabad sowjanya@ignou.ac.in
14 | Dr. Rajeev Kumar ARD Darbhanga rajeev.kumar@ignou.ac.in
15 [pr Priya Pradeep ARD Privindnin mspriyamol@ignou.ac.in
16 Dr. T R Satyakeerthy ARD Trivandram satyakeerthythonduparambil@gmail.com
17 Dr B. Rajagopal RD Koraput brajagopal@ignou.ac.in
18 Dr Latika Kumari Mishra ARD Koraput dr.latikamishra@gmail.com
19 Dr. K. Panneerselvam Sr. RD Chennai kpannerselvam@ignou.ac.in
20 | Dr S.K. Zareena ARD Chicmin skzareena@jignou.ac.in
21 [ Dr Abhilash Nayak RD Patna abhilashnayak@ignou.ac.in
22 Dr Shalini ARD Patna shalini@ignou.ac.in
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